1 **Senate Resolution 320 Introduced by Faculty Senate Executive Committee** 2 3 4 5 RESOLUTION TO NOMINATE MYRON B. ALLEN FOR A 6 TRUSTEES' AWARD OF MERIT 7 FOR HIS SERVICE TO THE UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING AS 8 PROVOST AND VICE PRESIDENT FOR ACADEMIC AFFAIRS 9 10 11 12 WHEREAS, Dr. Myron Bartlett Allen III served as Provost and Vice President for 13 Academic Affairs at the University of Wyoming from 2005 to 2013, and 14 15 WHEREAS, in this role Dr. Allen consistently interacted with the UW Faculty Senate, 16 both with the Senate leadership in Faculty Senate Executive Committee and the Senators at 17 18 regular Senate meetings, and 19 WHEREAS, these interactions were consistently thorough, deliberate, straightforward, 20 and timely interpretations of university issues, and 21 22 WHEREAS, Dr. Allen diligently strove for academic and research excellence over the 23 24 broad range of programs at the University of Wyoming, and 25 **WHEREAS,** the Faculty of the University of Wyoming, as represented by the University 26 of Wyoming Faculty Senate, express their sincere gratitude to Dr. Allen and wish to thank him 27 for his exemplary service to the University of Wyoming; now, therefore 28 29 **BE IT RESOLVED** that the University of Wyoming Faculty Senate hereby nominates 30 31 Dr. Myron B. Allen for the Trustees' Award of Merit.